
UVA Wise (6-15, 3-10 SAC) -vs- # 2/6 Catawba (18-4, 11-2 SAC)
3/13/2026 at Salisbury, NC (Newman Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colt Wilkins (4-1)
Loss: Eli Reece (1-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5 p.m.   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 177   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UVA Wise 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 8 3
Catawba 0 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 X 10 14 0

UVA Wise 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tanner Jones cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Luke Johnson 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Jake Smith 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Joshua Morgan rf 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Jaden Ruehling lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dane Frellick 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Carter Babb dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Morgan Miller ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Andrew Hardy c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Eli Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabe Gowder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 8 3 0 8 5

2B: Tanner Jones (1); Luke Johnson (1); Jake Smith (1)
HR: Dane Frellick (1)
SF: Joshua Morgan (1)
E: Joshua Morgan (2); Dane Frellick (1)

Catawba 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Dyer lf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Brandon Crabtree 1b 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Sam Hunter rf 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Hunter Atkins 3b 4 1 2 1 1 1 2
Matthew Connolly c 5 2 1 2 0 0 0
    Cameron Burleyson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Dunlap dh 3 1 2 2 2 0 0
Nathan Chrismon ss 4 1 3 0 1 0 2
Ty Hubbard 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Malachi Cloud cf 4 0 0 0 1 1 3
    Parker Styborski cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colt Wilkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braeden Major p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 14 7 7 2 11

2B: Logan Dyer (1); Brandon Crabtree (1); Hunter Atkins (1); Jake
Dunlap (1); Ty Hubbard (1)
3B: Sam Hunter (1)
HR: Hunter Atkins (1); Matthew Connolly (1)
SF: Ty Hubbard (1)
SB: Logan Dyer (1); Nathan Chrismon (1); Ty Hubbard (1); Malachi
Cloud (1)
CS: Jake Dunlap (1)

UVA Wise IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eli Reece (L, 1-4) 4.0 7 5 5 3 0 2 0 0 0 18 22 3 9 –
Gabe Gowder 4.0 7 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 19 23 7 2 –
Totals 14 10 9 7 2 2 0 0 0 37 45 10 11

Catawba IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colt Wilkins (W, 4-1) 8.0 7 2 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 30 31 8 8 –
Braeden Major 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Totals 8 3 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 34 35 10 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UVA Wise - Top of 1st WIS CAT
Tanner Jones struck out looking. 0 0
Luke Johnson flied out to lf. 0 0
Jake Smith singled to left field. 0 0
Joshua Morga struck out looking. 0 0

Catawba - Bottom of 1st WIS CAT
L. Dyer grounded out to ss. 0 0
B. Crabtree grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
S. Hunter grounded out to p, bunt. 0 0

UVA Wise - Top of 2nd WIS CAT
Jaden Ruehli singled to second base. 0 0
Dane Frellic popped up to 3b. 0 0
Carter Babb struck out swinging. 0 0
Morgan Mille singled to center field; Jaden Ruehli advanced to second. 0 0
Andrew Hardy reached on a fielder's choice; Morgan Mille out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Catawba - Bottom of 2nd WIS CAT
H. Atkins doubled to center field. 0 0
M. Connolly reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; H. Atkins out at third p to 2b to 3b. 0 0
J. Dunlap singled up the middle, RBI; M. Connolly scored. 0 1
N. Chrismon singled to center field; J. Dunlap advanced to second. 0 1
N. Chrismon advanced to second; J. Dunlap advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
T. Hubbard flied out to lf, SF, RBI; J. Dunlap scored. 0 2
N. Chrismon stole third. 0 2
M. Cloud grounded out to 3b. 0 2

UVA Wise - Top of 3rd WIS CAT
Tanner Jones flied out to lf. 0 2
Luke Johnson struck out looking. 0 2
Jake Smith struck out swinging. 0 2

Catawba - Bottom of 3rd WIS CAT
L. Dyer singled to right center, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf. 0 2
B. Crabtree doubled to right field; L. Dyer advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by rf. 0 3
S. Hunter grounded out to 2b; B. Crabtree advanced to third. 0 3
H. Atkins walked. 0 3
M. Connolly popped up to 2b. 0 3
J. Dunlap doubled to right center, RBI; H. Atkins advanced to third; B. Crabtree scored. 0 4
N. Chrismon grounded out to ss. 0 4

UVA Wise - Top of 4th WIS CAT
Joshua Morga grounded out to ss. 0 4
Jaden Ruehli grounded out to ss. 0 4
Dane Frellic flied out to cf. 0 4

Catawba - Bottom of 4th WIS CAT
T. Hubbard grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 4
M. Cloud grounded out to ss. 0 4



L. Dyer walked. 0 4
B. Crabtree walked; L. Dyer advanced to second. 0 4
S. Hunter singled to shortstop; B. Crabtree advanced to second; L. Dyer advanced to third. 0 4
S. Hunter advanced to second; B. Crabtree advanced to third; L. Dyer scored on a wild pitch. 0 5
H. Atkins lined out to rf. 0 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UVA Wise - Top of 5th WIS CAT
Carter Babb struck out swinging. 0 5
Morgan Mille struck out swinging. 0 5
Andrew Hardy flied out to cf to left center. 0 5

Catawba - Bottom of 5th WIS CAT
Gabe Gowder to p for Eli Reece. 0 5
M. Connolly grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 5
J. Dunlap walked. 0 5
N. Chrismon singled to catcher, bunt; J. Dunlap advanced to second. 0 5
N. Chrismon advanced to second; J. Dunlap out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 5
T. Hubbard doubled to left center, RBI; N. Chrismon scored. 0 6
M. Cloud walked; T. Hubbard stole third. 0 6
L. Dyer reached on a fielder's choice; M. Cloud advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b; T. Hubbard
scored, unearned. 0 7
L. Dyer stole second; M. Cloud stole third. 0 7
B. Crabtree flied out to ss. 0 7

UVA Wise - Top of 6th WIS CAT
Tanner Jones doubled to center field. 0 7
Luke Johnson singled to center field; Tanner Jones advanced to third. 0 7
Jake Smith doubled to right center, RBI; Luke Johnson advanced to third; Tanner Jones scored. 1 7
Joshua Morga flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Luke Johnson scored. 2 7
Jaden Ruehli grounded out to ss. 2 7
Dane Frellic struck out swinging. 2 7

Catawba - Bottom of 6th WIS CAT
S. Hunter tripled to right center. 2 7
H. Atkins struck out swinging. 2 7
M. Connolly homered to left field, 2 RBI; S. Hunter scored. 2 9
J. Dunlap flied out to lf. 2 9
N. Chrismon singled to catcher, bunt. 2 9
T. Hubbard flied out to lf down the lf line. 2 9

UVA Wise - Top of 7th WIS CAT
Carter Babb grounded out to 3b. 2 9
Morgan Mille flied out to rf. 2 9
Andrew Hardy grounded out to 3b. 2 9

Catawba - Bottom of 7th WIS CAT
M. Cloud flied out to cf. 2 9
L. Dyer doubled to right center. 2 9
B. Crabtree flied out to 2b. 2 9
S. Hunter popped up to ss. 2 9

UVA Wise - Top of 8th WIS CAT
Tanner Jones flied out to cf. 2 9



Luke Johnson doubled down the lf line. 2 9
Jake Smith grounded out to 2b; Luke Johnson advanced to third. 2 9
Joshua Morga grounded out to ss. 2 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Catawba - Bottom of 8th WIS CAT
H. Atkins homered to left field, RBI. 2 10
M. Connolly grounded out to ss. 2 10
J. Dunlap walked. 2 10
N. Chrismon walked; J. Dunlap advanced to second. 2 10
T. Hubbard flied out to rf; J. Dunlap advanced to third. 2 10
M. Cloud struck out swinging. 2 10

UVA Wise - Top of 9th WIS CAT
C. Burleyson to c for M. Connolly. 2 10
P. Styborski to cf for M. Cloud. 2 10
B. Major to p for C. Wilkins. 2 10
Jaden Ruehli fouled out to rf. 2 10
Dane Frellic homered to left center, RBI. 3 10
Carter Babb grounded out to 3b. 3 10
Morgan Mille flied out to rf. 3 10

Catawba - Bottom of 9th WIS CAT


